BUSINESS SESSION BLAIR COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSIONERS MEETING ROOM THURSDAY, JULY 7, 2022, 10:00 A.M.

*Public meetings are being held both in-person and by conference call. To participate in the meeting please dial 1-408-419-1715 or 1-408-915-6290 and enter meeting number 2468097683#

1. CALL TO ORDER

- 2. MOMENT OF SILENT REFLECTION
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 4. ROLL CALL
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT

6. CCAP 2022 PRIORITIES TOOLKIT Funding and Resources for Elections – Commissioner Amy Webster

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

Adoption of Resolutions:

<u>Resolution 244-2022</u> – A resolution approving the FY 22/23 Provision of Single County Authority (SCA) Functions Agreement between the County of Blair and Blair County Drug and Alcohol for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.

<u>Resolution 245-2022</u> -- A resolution approving the acceptance of a Conditional Award of Funds from the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Authority (PHFA) through the Pennsylvania Housing Affordability and Rehabilitation Enhancement (PHARE) Fund authorized under Act 10 of 2010 and the Realty Transfer Tax (PHARE/RT), in the amount of \$100,000.00, to support the Blair County Water and Sewer Program.

<u>**Resolution 246-2022**</u> – A resolution approving the participation in the Administrative Office of the Pennsylvania Courts (AOPC) Office of Children and Families in the Courts/ Dependency Court Improvement Program, COVID-19 Reimbursement Project, with full cost being covered by the AOPC.

<u>**Resolution 247-2022**</u> – A resolution approving the acceptance of an allocation of funding under the Promoting Safe and Stable Families Caseworker Visitation Program under Title IV-B of the Social Security Act, (42 U.S.C §§ 629-629i), in the total amount of \$4,505.00, for the period of 10/01/21 through 09/30/22.

<u>**Resolution 248-2022**</u> – A resolution approving the submission of a Letter of Support of an application to the PA Department of Community and Economic Development (DCED) and/or PennDOT by the Borough of Hollidaysburg for Multimodal Transportation Fund Program (MTFP) for grant funding for the Canal Basin project.

8. OLD BUSINESS

A. Natural Gas Pricing:

Continued discussion concerning contract options, pricing and recommendations for the county's Natural Gas Suppliers.

Current 2.813 blended rate

Contract Term	05/25/22	06/21/22	06/28/22	07/05/22
12 months	7.320	5.85	5.87	5.15
24 months	6.050	5.37	5.30	4.86
36 months	5.450	5.20	5.09	3.77
42 months	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
48 months	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

9. NEW BUSINESS:

10. ADJOURN: